

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE : W.P.No.28407 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01	15.10.2025	<u>TRR,J</u> At request of learned Assistant Government Pleader to secure instructions, post the matter on 16.10.2025 in the Motion List. Till then, there shall be a direction to the respondent authorities to maintain <i>status-quo</i> existing as on today. TVN TRR,J	